HOUSE . No. 178

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Tom Sannicandro

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the passage of the accompanying bill:

Resolve providing for a formal apology by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts to the residents of the Walter E. Fernald School.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Tom Sannicandro	7th Middlesex
Katherine Clark	32nd Middlesex
Barbara A. L'Italien	18th Essex
Matthew C. Patrick	3rd Barnstable
Thomas M. Stanley	9th Middlesex

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year Two Thousand and Nine

RESOLVE

Resolved,

1

- 2 It is resolved that the Commonwealth of Massachusetts shall issue a formal apology to the residents of the
- 3 Walter E Fernald school for violations of their civil rights.